PRINTED: 12/09/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345255	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040200] 5:0	STREET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07	/21/2011
CAROLINA	A CARE CENTER			111 HARRILSON STR CHERRYVILLE, NO			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E FERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F	000			
	complaint investigation	e cited as a result of the on in this survey, event ID #					
F 221 SS=D	483.13(a) RIGHT TO PHYSICAL RESTRA		F2	221			8/18/11
	physical restraints im	right to be free from any posed for purposes of ence, and not required to edical symptoms.					
	by: Based on medical re and staff interviews ti systematically reduce restrictive alternative	e or attempt to use less s to a soft lap belt restraint residents reviewed for					
	The findings are:						
	accident. The most re (MDS) revealed that impaired and needed activities of daily livin	•					
		Resident #3 used a soft belt wheel chair due to the					
_ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	_ RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/15/2011

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923063

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED		
		345255	B. WING _			C 07/21/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		1 07/21/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 221	Continued From pag	ie 1	F 2	221			
	included were to revelimination of restrair restrictive device. A physician's order of belt when out of bed safety awareness set. A quarterly restraint 05/17/2011 revealed impacted the use of gait with a history of 05/11/2011 thru 05/11 soft belt restraint wareview the soft belt restorative nursing a restraint was remove stand and the soft be	eady gait. Interventions iew the restraint quarterly for int or decrease to a less dated 05/25/2011 read "soft in wheel chair related to poor econdary to dementia." assessment completed the medical condition which a restraint was an unsteady a fall related to an injury. On 3/2011 a "daily review" of the s done. Each day during the estraint was removed by a ssistant. Each time the ed Resident #3 attempted to entions were documented as red					
	a.m. of Resident #3 breakfast. Resident belt restraint while si An observation was a.m. of Resident #3 her soft lap belt restr chair. An interview was cor 9:56 a.m. with Nursi reported that Reside restraint. She wore t from standing up.	made on 07/20/2011 at 8:30 in the dining room eating #3 was wearing her soft lap titing in her wheel chair. made on 07/20/2011 at 10:44 in the activity room wearing raint while sitting in her wheel haducted on 07/21/2011 at ang Assistant (NA) #1. She int #3 has always had a belt he belt restraint to keep her					
	An interview was co	nducted on 07/21/2011 at					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345255	B. WING		C 07/21/2011
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		07/21/2011	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 221	10:00 a.m.with restorm that Resident #3 had to stand up and lear tries to pick things uperstorative nursing a residents' restraints act without a restraint the resident tried to reapplied. An interview was consulted to support that with the restraint is taken contained to support they slide down three consecutive dat that if the resident is	orative NA #2. She reported d a restraint because she tries as over in wheel chair and p. She reported that assistants do trials and take off and watch how they will nt. She further reported that if stand up the restraint is nducted on 07/21/2011 at nsed Nurse (LN) #1. LN #1	F 22	21	
F 226 SS=C	1:30 p.m. with the D The DON reported t with the soft belt res October of 2010. Sh care planning team responsibility to revi reduction if possible was her expectation interventions would 483.13(c) DEVELOR ABUSE/NEGLECT, The facility must dev policies and procedu mistreatment, negle	ew and attempt restraint . The DON reported that it that less restrictive have been attempted. P/IMPLMENT ETC POLICIES velop and implement written	F 22	26	8/18/11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345255	B. WING	B. WING		C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343233		111 HAR	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RRILSON STREET RYVILLE, NC 28021	077	21/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	by: Based on administrate the facility policy, the 7 components (Protect the facility's policy and abuse and neglect. Findings include: On 07/20/2011, review abuse policy revealed component of how the protected during an at Review of an alleged 06/11/2011) complete investigation was in cregulatory requirement description of how the On 07/21/2011 at 2:04 Assistant Administrator #2 were facility Abuse Policy at about protection. The Administrator #1 indicepolicy. Assistant Adm facility's computerized	tive interview and review of facility failed to include 1 of ction) in the development of d procedures regarding w of the undated facility it lacked the Protection e resident would be buse investigation. abuse investigation (dated d by the facility revealed the ompliance with the ents and included a e resident was protected. B p.m., the Administrator, for #1 and Assistant e interviewed about the end the missing component. Administrator and Assistant eated it was the most current entire that inistrator #2 reviewed the d policies but was unable to irrent. They were unable to icy that included the t. MENT/SERVICES TO		311			8/18/11
_		e appropriate treatment and or improve his or her abilities					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345255	B. WING		C 07/24/2044	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		07/21/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 311		ge 4 ph (a)(1) of this section. IT is not met as evidenced	F 3 ⁻	11		
	by: Based on observat record review, the fo	ion, staff interviews and acility failed to provide a dining maintain independence in f twenty (20) sampled				
	10/05/2010 with dia Dementia and Oste most recent quarter					
	a.m. to 8:20 a.m. of Resident #14's shot seated in a wheelch and over the table a brought the milk up #14 consumed 100' glass on her lap bet empty milk glass ovorange juice, Residattempted to obtain minutes, Resident # edge and pushed the orange juice glass. empty glass to the oplaced both hands it Resident #14's breated to the control of the contro	ation on 07/21/2011 from 7:53 If the breakfast meal revealed ulders at table height while hair. Resident #14 reached up and meal tray edge and and over to her lap. Resident % of the milk and rested the tween sips. After placing the ret the tray edge in front of the ent #14 reached up and the orange juice. After two #14 reached up over the table he empty milk glass toward the After three pushes of the orange juice, Resident #14 in her lap. Observation of akfast meal revealed proximately 25% of grits in				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345255	B. WING				21/ 2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE CENTER		1	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	Resident #14 nodded Director of Nursing's with the breakfast me began to feed Resided Interview with NA #3 revealed Resident #1 every meal. NA #3 e independent in eating She thought help was #14 became tired duridifficulty reaching the Interview with NA #4 revealed Resident #1 since a move from the room. NA #4 reporte independently then resident with the DC a.m. revealed Resided dining table was too Interview with Licens Restorative Nurse, or revealed the table he #14 moved to anothe She could not remem seating change occur LN #1 explained she for Resident #14's us lowered to a height for independently. She could not refer Resident #18 with the over the base did not refer Resident Resident Resident #18 with the over the base did not refer Resident R	ne milk. 1/2011 at 8:21 a.m. revealed dyes in response to the (DON) offer of assistance eal. At 8:22 a.m., NA #3 ent #14. on 07/21/2011 at 8:25 a.m. 4 ate at the same table explained Resident #14 was go but required help at times. It is needed because Resident ring the meal and had	F	311			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345255	B. WING _			C 07/21/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021	·	61/21/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 311 F 312 SS=D	07/21/2011 at 9:45 a referred for positionir wheelchair and table ensure proper height with eating. 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESIDERS A resident who is unadaily living receives to referred for positional properties.	cupational Therapist on m. revealed residents g evaluations received height assessments to to maintain independence	F3			8/18/11	
	by: Based on medical reand staff interviews the soap from a resident incontinence care for residents observed for Resident #3 The findings are: Resident #3 was addressed to the society of the society	nitted to the facility diagnoses dementia, story of cerebrovascular ecent Minimum Data set realed Resident #3 was and needed extensive ing. Resident #3 was also f bowel with occasional					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345255	B. WING		C 07/21/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		07/21/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 312	Continued From pa	ge 7	F 312			
	revealed that a phy 06/01/2011 for a un sensitivity due to bu Physician orders wand 06/14/2011 for	esident #3's medical record sician's order was written inalysis with culture and urning and frequency. ere written on both 06/09/2011 urinalysis to be done. On cian's order was written for a				
	05/17/2011 reveale incontinence with ir	nt #3's care plan dated d a problem entitled urinary nterventions that included aken to the bathroom every				
	Care Procedure (ur purpose of providin	lity policy entitled Incontinent ndated) revealed that the g incontinence care is to keep I free from irritation and odor.				
	p.m. of Nursing Ass performing incontin #1 and NA #2 trans using a gait belt. Af bathroom, NA #1 ai #3's peri-area using dried the resident. I needed to use the I Resident #3 used ti Resident #3's peri-a	s made on 07/20/2011 at 12:55 sistant (NA) #1 and NA #2 ence care on Resident #3. NA aferred Resident #3 to the toilet atter Resident #3 used the nd NA #2 cleaned Resident g body gel soap, rinsed and Resident #3 then reported she pathroom again. After the bathroom NA #1 cleaned area using a generous portion IA #1 then dried Resident #3 d up her pants.				
	1:20 p.m. with NA# #2 read the bottle of	onducted on 07/20/2011 at 1 and NA #2. When asked, NA of soap and reported that the was to be rinsed thoroughly.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345255	B. WING _			C 07/21/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021	E	07/21/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	DATE
F 312	NA #1 reported she s #3's peri-area after of soap. An interview was cor 4:40 p.m. with the Di DON reported it is he should have rinsed th #3 after cleaning her 483.60(b), (d), (e) DE LABEL/STORE DRU The facility must emp a licensed pharmacis of records of receipt controlled drugs in su accurate reconciliation records are in order a controlled drugs is m reconciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with S facility must store all locked compartments	should have rinsed Resident leaning her with thebody gel anducted on 07/20/2011 at rector of Nursing (DON). The er expectation that the NAs the gel soap off of Resident CRUG RECORDS, IGS & BIOLOGICALS and disposition of all afficient detail to enable an on; and determines that drug and that an account of all anintained and periodically as used in the facility must be the with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when the drugs and biologicals in a under proper temperature only authorized personnel to		431		8/18/11
	permanently affixed controlled drugs liste	vide separately locked, compartments for storage of d in Schedule II of the g Abuse Prevention and				

PRINTED: 12/09/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345255	B. WING		C 07/21/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021	07/21/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 431	abuse, except when package drug distrib	ge 9 and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can	F 43	31		
	by: Based on observation manufacturer's reconfailed to remove a bed benzodiazepine) from	T is not met as evidenced on, staff interview and mmendations, the facility ottle of expired Lorazepam (am use in a medication none of one medication				
	05/09/2008 with diag Heart Failure, Diabe the most recent anno dated 04/15/2011 re usually understood,	dmitted to the facility on gnoses including Congestive tes and Anxiety. Review of ual Minimum Data Set (MDS) vealed Resident #28 was usually understands and was n daily decision making.				
	documented on the Lorazapam Intensol	facturer's recommendation product insert for liquid revealed instructions to e after ninety (90) days of				
	refrigerator in the me to contain an opened multi-use bottle of Lo The medication was	55 p.m. the medication edication room was observed d thirty (30) millimeter orazepam oral concentrate. stored in the locked section d labeled for Resident #28's				

Facility ID: 923063

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345255	B. WING			C 7/21/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 HARRILSON STREET CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021		1 07/21/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	bottle was opened of medication bottle. The product label was Review of a form us out dosages of contran initial dose of the Resident #28 on 09/0 received additional of 10/13/2010 and 01/2/2011 at 1: Nursing (DON) was the Lorazapam was She further stated the first dos 09/07/2010. During indicated the medication and modications and modications and modication nurses to information and direct dates especially who frequently used. Interview with the contral of the polymetric product of the medication nurses to information and direct dates especially who frequently used. Interview with the contral of the polymetric product of the medication and direct dates especially who frequently used.	labels indicating the date the on the packaging or the he pharmacy issue date on is 08/26/2010. ed by the facility for signing rolled medications indicated Lorazapam was given to 107/2010. Resident #28 also doses on 10/11/2010, 26/2011. 12 p.m. the Director of interviewed and confirmed indicated for Resident #28. The Lorazapam was opened on se was given which was the interview the DON ation nurses are responsible and ates on multi-use initoring for expiration dates. We aled she would expect the poread the package insert citions regarding expiration and medication is not on sulting pharmacist on one. The revealed the medication is not one in revealed the medication.	F 43			